

Record of Decision by Executive Portfolio for Leisure and Community

Wednesday, 20 January 2016

Portfolio Leisure and Community

Subject: Award of Contract – Abshot Community Centre

Report of: Director of Operations

Strategy/Policy: Community Engagement Strategy

Corporate Strong and Inclusive Communities

Objectives:

Purpose:

This report presents the tenders received for providing a replacement roof covering for the Abshot Community Centre.

Options Considered:

To award a contract of Southern Flat and Pitched Roofing Ltd in the sum of £72,118.04 to carry out replacement of the existing roof covering at the Abshot Community Centre.

To allow a provisional sum of £14,000 for any additional works that may be identified for the roofing structure.

Decision:

To award a contract of Southern Flat and Pitched Roofing Ltd in the sum of £72,118.04 to carry out replacement of the existing roof covering at the Abshot Community Centre.

To allow a provisional sum of £14,000 for any additional works that may be identified for the roofing structure.

Reason:

To appoint a contractor to replace the roof covering at the Abshot Community Centre.

Confirmed as a true record:



Record of Decision by Executive Portfolio for Leisure and Community

Wednesday, 20 January 2016

Portfolio Leisure and Community

Subject: Community Funding - International Ice Swimming

Association - Great Britain

Report of: Director of Finance and Resources

Strategy/Policy: Community Engagement Strategy

Corporate Strong and Inclusive Communities

Objectives:

Purpose:

This report presents an application for funding under the Council's Community Fund Programme.

Options Considered:

That the application for £600.00 from Fareham Borough Council's Community Funding Programme, submitted by Ms Steels-Fryatt of International Ice Swimming Association, Great Britain, towards the purchase of equipment and consumables, be approved.

Decision:

That the application for £600.00 from Fareham Borough Council's Community Funding Programme, submitted by Ms Steels-Fryatt of International Ice Swimming Association, Great Britain, towards the purchase of equipment and consumables, be approved.

Reason:

This application meets the agreed Community Funding Programme criteria for financial support for community capital projects.

Confirmed as a true record:



Record of Decision by Executive Portfolio for Leisure and Community

Wednesday, 20 January 2016

Portfolio Leisure and Community

Subject: Community Funding Application - Abshot Community

Association

Report of: Director of Finance and Resources

Strategy/Policy: Community Engagement Strategy

Corporate Strong and Inclusive Communities

Objectives:

Purpose:

This report presents an application for funding under the Council's Community Fund Programme.

Options Considered:

That the application for £3000.00 from Fareham Borough Council's Community Funding Programme, submitted by Mr Coles of Abshot Community Association towards the purchase of a portable staging system, be approved.

Decision:

That the application for £3000.00 from Fareham Borough Council's Community Funding Programme, submitted by Mr Coles of Abshot Community Association towards the purchase of a portable staging system, be approved.

Reason:

This application meets the agreed Community Funding Programmes criteria for financial support for community capital projects.

Confirmed as a true record:



Record of Decision by Executive Portfolio for Leisure and Community

Wednesday, 20 January 2016

Portfolio Leisure and Community

Subject: Community Funding Application - Burridge

Community Association

Report of: Director of Finance and Resources

Strategy/Policy: Community Engagement Strategy

Corporate Strong and Inclusive Communities

Objectives:

Purpose:

This report presents an application for funding under the Council's Community Fund Programme.

Options Considered:

That the application for £500.00 from Fareham Borough Council's Community Funding Programme, submitted by Mrs Newman of Burridge Community Association, be approved.

Decision:

That the application for £500.00 from Fareham Borough Council's Community Funding Programme, submitted by Mrs Newman of Burridge Community Association, be approved.

Reason:

This application meets the agreed Community Funding Programme criteria for financial support for community capital projects.

Confirmed as a true record: